Instructional programs:
Regular
Special populations
Alternative programs and services
School leadership
Co-curricular
School-based support services

Systemwide support services
Support and development
Special populations support and development
Alternative programs and services
   support and development
Technology support
Operational support
Financial and human resource
Accountability
Systemwide pupil support
Policy, leadership and public relations

Ancillary services
Nonprogram charges
Depreciation - unallocated *

Total governmental activities

BUSINESS-TYPE ACTIVITIES:
Food services
Tuition programs

Total business-type activities

Total school district

GENERAL REVENUES
Unrestricted county appropriations - operating
Unrestricted county appropriations - capital
Unrestricted state appropriations - capital
Investment earnings, unrestricted
Miscellaneous, unrestricted

TRANSFER
   Subtotal, general revenues and transfers

Changes in net position
Net position - beginning, previously reported

Restatement
Net position - beginning, restated
Net position - ending

 Net (Expenses) Revenue

 and Changes in Net Position

 Governmental

Activities

 Business-Type

Activities   Total

(114,573,636)$   (114,573,636)$
(17,097,410)   (17,097,410)
(10,929,526)   (10,929,526)
(15,463,724)   (15,463,724)

(8,817,232)   (8,817,232)
(17,669,078)   (17,669,078)

(9,228,080)   (9,228,080)
(3,018,938)   (3,018,938)

(1,385,054)   (1,385,054)
(24,420,822)   (24,420,822)
(82,012,628)   (82,012,628)
(13,968,002)   (13,968,002)

(2,120,903)   (2,120,903)
(5,030,826)   (5,030,826)
(6,551,298)   (6,551,298)

(45,875)   (45,875)
(21,088,892)   (21,088,892)
(79,120,543)   (79,120,543)

(432,542,467)   (432,542,467)

(1,137,318)$   (1,137,318)
1,781,048   1,781,048

643,730   643,730

(432,542,467)   643,730   (431,898,737)

384,849,031   -   384,849,031
280,060,809   -   280,060,809

816,720   -   816,720
475,650   199,082   674,732

7,966,262   -   7,966,262
(45,187)   45,187   -

674,123,285   244,269   674,367,554

241,580,818   887,999   242,468,817
2,515,501,641   33,358,466   2,548,860,107

(36,941,290)   (972,130)   (37,913,420)
2,478,560,351   32,386,336   2,510,946,687
2,720,141,169$   33,274,335$   2,753,415,504$

* This amount excludes the depreciation that is included in the direct expenses of the various programs.

The notes to the basic financal statements are an integral part of this statement.

14

 WAKE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
 BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
JUNE 30, 2016

 General Fund

 State Public

School Fund

 Individual

Schools Fund

 Capital Outlay

Fund

 Non-Major

Funds

Total Governmental

Funds

ASSETS
   Cash and cash equivalents 67,675,618$   6,450,357$   9,542,488$   1,666,633$   6,314,880$   91,649,976$
   Due from other governments 2,129,963   10,773,890   65,150   42,500,122   1,557,987   57,027,112
   Accounts receivable 1,333,081   -   28,325   -   1,906,086   3,267,492
   Due from other funds 64,397   -   4,723   -   4,072   73,192
   Prepaid 88,607   -   -   -   -   88,607
   Inventories 3,435,317   -   -   -   -   3,435,317

   Total assets 74,726,983$   17,224,247$   9,640,686$   44,166,755$   9,783,025$   155,541,696$

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF
RESOURCES, AND FUND BALANCES
   Liabilities:
   Salaries and benefits payable 5,400,239$   10,773,890$  -$   -$   1,095,475$   17,269,604$
   Accounts payable 11,583,143   6,450,357   378,292   42,542,505   1,534,361   62,488,658
   Due to other funds 11,415   -   284,100   855   757   297,127

   Total liabilities 16,994,797   17,224,247   662,392   42,543,360   2,630,593   80,055,389

   Deferred inflows of resources: -   -   -   -   7,152,432   7,152,432

   Fund balances:
   Nonspendable:
   Inventories 3,435,317   -   -   -   -   3,435,317
   Prepaid 88,607   -   -   -   -   88,607
   Restricted:
   Stabilization by state statute 4,116,427   -   -   738,296   -   4,854,723
   Capital expenditures -   -   -   741,489   -   741,489
   Individual schools -   -   8,978,294   -   -   8,978,294
   Restricted contributions for
   capital expenditures -   -   -   27,808   -   27,808
   Assigned
   Special projects 14,270,811   -   -   115,802   -   14,386,613
   Insurance 10,310,534   -   -   -   -   10,310,534
   Flexible benefit plan 1,229,780   -   -   -   -   1,229,780
   Subsequent years expenditures 10,400,000   -   -   -   -   10,400,000
   Unassigned 13,880,710   -   -   -   -   13,880,710

   Total fund balances 57,732,186   -   8,978,294   1,623,395   -   68,333,875

Total liablities, deferred inflows of
resources, and fund balances 74,726,983$   17,224,247$   9,640,686$   44,166,755$   9,783,025$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are
different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources, and,
therefore, are not reported as assets in governmental funds 2,932,501,306

Deferred outflows of resources related to pensions 79,977,246

Net pension liability (222,474,451)

Deferred inflows of resources related to pensions (49,398,628)